The ARC of Bergen and Passaic Counties, Inc. - $54,000.00

DIAL, Inc. - $54,000.00

WHEREAS, the Director of the Department is requesting that the third and final option year 

to renew under RFP-23-004 be exercised to the agencies listed above in the amount of one hundred 

fifty-eight thousand and 00/100 ($158,000.00) to provide home assistance services and services for 

the disabled; and

WHEREAS, funds are available in Account No. 6-01-30-204-006-213, any other account 

that may be deemed appropriate by the Chief Financial Officer or his designee, and  the availability